<
ING Garza

Bl e ENGINEERING

Ms. Susan Serrano, CTPM, CTCM Date 6/4/2025
Brazoria County Purchasing

451 North Velasco St., Suite 100

Angleton, TX 77515

RE: Change Order for Construction Engineering and Inspection and Material Testing Services for the Quintana Park
Fishing Pier, RFSQ #24-04

Dear Ms. Serrano,

ING Garza, PLLC is providing a Change Order for Construction Engineering and Inspection and Material Testing to
Brazoria County Purchasing Department for the above reference project.

Due to impacts from storms from 2024 there was an impact and additional scope required for the reconstruction of the
ADA ramp for Construction Engineering and Material testing along with the Environmental Monitoring. In addition,
there is an impact due to the additional time for completion of the project. Please see below our breakdown.

Terracon Material Testing —

e Original assumptions were Timber Piles at a rate of 8 piles per day
e Actual 2-4 timber piles per day due to equipment malfunction and weather conditions. Estimated $14,923.91
e Additional work for ADA ramp destroyed during Hurricane Baryl - Estimated $7,312.50

Terracon Environmental Monitoring

e Work preformed from March 17 to project hold - $1,961.96 (see attachment for additional information)

1. Change Order Fee — See Attachment A — Not to exceed (time and material)

Cost
Construction Engineering and Inspection S -
Material Testing $22,236.41
Environmental Monitoring $1,961.96
Total Cost S 24,198.37

See attachment A for breakdown.

| appreciate the opportunity to provide you with this proposal. Should you have any comments or questions please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully Submitted,

ING Garza, PLLC

David A Garza, PE, PMP, CCM
President



Brazoria County @
Quintana Park Fishing Pier v
ING Garza
IVIL ENGINEERING
ING GARZA, PLLC
TOTAL
ASSISTANT
MAN-
TASK No. TASK DESCRIPTION CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR ADMIN TOTAL COST
ENGINEER HOURS
MANAGER
$220.00 $110.00 0.00
BASIC SERVICES
sk 1 Construction Phase
1.01 Project Management 0 $ -
1.02 Construction Management 0 0 $ -
1.03 Inspection 0 0 $ -
Subtotal Task 1 0 0 0 0 0 $ -
Total Professional CE&I Services $ -
Estimated Labor hours 0 0 0 0 0
Labor rate $220.00 $0.00 $110.00 $0.00
Estimated Labor Profit and Cost $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Cost Plus 8% profit $0.00
Profit $0.00
Total Cost $0.00
Direct Cost
Item No. Item ‘ Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1 Vehicle Allowance ‘ 0 month $2,000 $0 Total Cost $0
Subcontracts (including 8% profit)
Item No. Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Labor Profit Cost
1 Material Testing 1 LS $22,236.41 $20,457.50 $1,778.91 $22,236.41
2 Environmental Monitoring i LS $1,961.96 $1,805.00 $156.96 $1,961.96
Total $24,198.37 $22,262.50 $1,935.87

Grand Total Project Cost including 8% Profit

$24,198.37




